
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3263
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2013
SINGLE CHILD
Karwariya Shri Kapil Muni

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has implemented/proposes to implement any scheme to provide additional incentives to the families having single child.

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if no, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(a) The Ministry of WCD has not implemented/proposed to implement any scheme to provide additional incentives to the families having single child

(b) Does not arise, in view of (a) above.

(c) This Ministry is already running various schemes for the welfare of women and children.
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